

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 10 June 2022

Investor Webinar

Advanced-stage platinum group metals (PGM) exploration company Southern Palladium (or the 'Company') (ASX:SPD) is pleased to advise that it will host an investor webinar at 2 PM AEST on Wednesday 15 June 2022.

Managing Director Johan Odendaal will provide an update on the company's near-term exploration program, following its successful IPO on 8 June.

The briefing will be followed by a Q&A session. Questions can be submitted now to <u>alex@investorstream.com.au</u> or in written form during the webinar.

Anyone wishing to attend the webinar must register using the below link.

Webinar details:

Date and time: 2:00 PM AEST (12.00 PM AWST) on Wednesday 15 June 2022.

Register via: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/1943382827663990285

This announcement has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

About Southern Palladium:

Southern Palladium Limited (ASX:SPD, JSE:SDL) is a dual-listed PGM company developing the advanced Bengwenyama PGM project, particularly rich in palladium/rhodium, in South Africa. The project is located on the Eastern Limb of the Bushveld Complex, which contains more than 70% of the world's known PGM Resources. With its 70% stake in the project, the Company's focus will target the delivery of an established 2Moz Ore Reserve at Bengwenyama through geophysical mapping, a two-phase diamond drill program, technical studies and submitting a mining right application.

A major development opportunity in the global PGM market, previous exploration at Bengwenyama has already delivered a JORC 2012-compliant Inferred Mineral Resource of 18.8Moz within two reefs – UG2 and Merensky. In addition, an assessment by mining industry consultants CSA Global assessed the total resource potential of Bengwenyama at between 33.9Moz and 52.4Moz. The Company is led by an experienced on-ground management team including some of South Africa's most high-profile mining industry executives.

For further information, please contact:

Johan Odendaal Managing Director Southern Palladium Phone: +27 82 557 6088 Email: johan.odendaal@southernpalladium.com

Media & investor relations inquiries: Sam Jacobs, Six Degrees Investor Relations: +61 423 755 909



Follow <u>@SouthernPalladium</u> on Twitter

Follow Southern Palladium on LinkedIn